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CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0001 7910 7712

DECISION

HARRY AND BARBARA JONES : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 924 : in the block below.
PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 :

AMC71486, AMC71488, AMC335128
GANADO #1, #3, GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 2861, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

ADDeal Procedures

This decision maybe appealed to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance withtheregulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, andthe enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board ofLand Appeals andto the appropriate Office ofthe Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards-for-Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



mEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOFi ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENt
MINING CLAIMS

Run_Paterrime:12/04/291.504:OBBM____._-(WME).§erjal-Begi,terpage _ - -
01 65-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC7148620.660
Claim Name: GANADO #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC71486
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

JESSOP SAMUEL W PO BOX 984 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 CLAIMANT

JONES HARRY PO BOX 924 PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec __Quadrant__- _ - __-District/Field_Office - -County

14 0090N 0190W 001 SW LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act_Rate_£22e-821&22_.__.___.__.._..__..__-82Eion-REEarks-Be£5&2£_NEEREE~
06/10/1973 403 LOCATION DATE

10/11/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

OW14/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$140 3102217

08/08/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2851162

08/09/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2627213

08/05/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 .2012 2397532

07/20/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2174516

08/10/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1974130

08/08/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1757078

08/16/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1546557

08/28/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1345502

08/16/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1133468

08/16/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 930682

08/21/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 735699

08/16/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 542068

08/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 358303

08/22/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 173517

08/16/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

08/31/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

08/15/1997 482 MAINTENABCE FEE/$100 1998

08/08/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

08/22/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

08/16/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

08/1 W1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1900941

12/16/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

- NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



IDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERI~-li ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS
t-4UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEIHI

MINING CLAIMS
Run D*/Time:_12104/2015-04:08-™-_-_-_--1-=0=Ma=Ssr!,LRegister-Page
10/07/2015 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED JESSOP SAMUEL W

12/22/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$15 3195746

12/15/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED INSUFFICIENT 2015 FEE

08/14/2009 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JONES JAMES E 1995636

08/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/11/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 71486

08/2W1973 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;771;663

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



7EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOIF ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN*

MINING CLAIMS
Run=22!£lEe:-1.2/04/201504:22-EM(L~V~)~er~a~~eg~SterP-ae
01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC7148820.660Claim Name: GANADO #3 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC71486
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name &-AddressIn*Rel

JESSOP SAMUEL W PO BOX 984 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 CLAIMANT
JONES HARRY PO BOX 924 PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County
14 010ON 019OW 034 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

-Act -Bate_---__9212--Action-_Action Remarks - -----ReceiptNumber

10/30/1975 403 LOCATION DATE

10/11/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

08/14/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$140 3102217

08/08/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2851162

08/09/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2627213

08/05/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2397532

07/20/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2174516

08/10/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1974130

08/08/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1757078

08/16/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1546557

08/28/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1345502

08/17/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1133468

08/16/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125. 2005 930682

08/21/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 735699

08/16/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 542068

08/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 358303

08/22/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 173517

08/16/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

08/31/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

08/15/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

08/08/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

08/22/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

08/16/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1900941

12/16/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

NOWARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM - --
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED B¥-BLM



-pEPARTMENT OF THE iNTERIOI ATIACHMENT: i.,MT ur uvvivctu
=IUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME~11

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 12/04/2015 04:09 PM CIVE) Serial Register Page
10/07/2015 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED JESSOP SAMUEL W .

12/22/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$15 3195746

12/15/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED INSUFFICIENT 2015 FEE

08/14/2009 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JONES JAMES E 1995636

08/17/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2296609

09/02/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2443342

08/15/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2315339

08/09/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2228500

08/22/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2147760

08/16/1994 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2062171

08/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/11/1979 500 MAP IN LEAD FILE 71486

10/11/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 71486

12/10/1975 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;887;526

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



HEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOFi ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS

MOREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENt-
MINING CLAIMS

Run-D*/T®le: -12/04/2015 04:07 PM (LIVE) Serial Regilster Page

01 40-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC33512860.000
Claim Name: GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC335128
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $465.00

Name 8:_AddressIntRel

JONES BARBARA PO BOX 924 PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 CLAIMANT

JONES ROBERT H 3484 N DUFFY RD # 4 KINGMAN, AZ 86401-8373 CLAIMANT

JESSOP SAMUEL W PO BOX 984 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 CLAIMANT

Mer-TwE-Eng_-fec-Quadrant_Bletrict/Eleld_REfice_Sounty
14 010 ON 0190W_034 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act Date_._Code-Actian_851122.-Remarks_REES.121_NBER.eif

07/20/1995 403 LOCATION DATE

08/14/1995 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

08/14/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$420 3102217

08/08/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$420 2851162

08/09/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2627213

08/05/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2397532

07/20/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2174516

08/10/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1974130

08/OW2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1757078

08/16/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1546557

08/28/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1345502

08/17/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1133468

08/16/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 930682

08/21/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 735699

08/16/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 542068

08/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 358303

08/22/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 173517

08/16/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

08/31/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

08/15/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

08/08/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

08/22/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

OW14/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

NOWARRANTY IS MADE BYBLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOB

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTER!01= ATTACHMENT: LiST OF OWNERS
.-UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEI#

MINING CLAIMS
Ry!1=Date/Time: 12/04/2015 04:07 PM (LIVE) Serial RegiSter Page
10/07/2015 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED JESSOP SAMUEL W

12/22/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$45 3195746

12/1 W2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED INSUFFICIENT 2015 FEE

10/29/2012 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$280 2681535

08/14/2009 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JONES JAMES E 1995636

08/17/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2296609

09/02/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2443342

08/15/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2315339

08/09/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2228500

08/22/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2147760

08/14/1995 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC335128

08/14/1995 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/21/1995 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 9503507

Line Nr Remarks
--

NOM/ARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DE{, 1 5 2015 \~ivt

In Reply Refer To: V, v
3800 (9200) PB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0001 7910 7712

DECISION

HARRY AND BARBAR-A JONES : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 924 : in the block below.
PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 :

AMC71486, AMC71488, AMC335128
GANADO #1, #3, GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 2801, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



,
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reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal=Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standairdsfer Obtaininita-Sta

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm ifthe stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

/449.
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0001 7910 7712

DECISION

HARRY AND BARBARA JONES : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 924 : in the block below.
PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 :

AMC71486, AMC71488, AMC335128
GANADO #1, #3, GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1,2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 2861, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. If you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau o f Land Management (BLM), if you fail to



2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. 1 fan
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office Cat the above address) within 30
days from receipt ofthis decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay o f the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a St-BY

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties i f the stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted. and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



1 hEPARTMENT OFTHE INTERIORI ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS

WOREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN-|-
MINING CLAIMS

flun Date/TimeL_12/24/221594:28-2£---.__.._11:!ME.SE[la! 828!2!er.Bage
01 05-10-1872,017STATOO91,3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC7148620.660
Claim Name: GANADO #1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC71486

Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Int Rel
Name &_Address

JESSOP SAMUEL W PO BOX 984 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 CLAIMANT

JONES HARRY PO BOX 924 PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0090N 0190W 001 SW LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

-Act_Bite-Gode-ActionActionRemarks Receipt Number

06/10/1973 403 LOCATION DATE

10/11/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

08/14/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$140 3102217

08/08/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$140 2851162

08/09/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2627213

08/05/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2397532

07/20/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2174516

08/10/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1974130

08/08/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1757078

08/16/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1546557

08/28/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1345502

08/16/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1133468

08/16/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 930682

08/21/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 735699

08/16/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 542068

08/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 358303

08/22/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 173517

08/16/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

08/31/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

08/15/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

08/08/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

08/22/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

08/16/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1900941

12/16/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF= ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS
1|OREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN~

MINING CLAIMS
flun DE!£!me:12/24/2015-24:OBEMf!:!Mgl.ierial.ElegjkierPage
10/07/2015 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED JESSOP SAMUEL W

12/22/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$15 3195746

12/15/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED INSUFFICIENT 2015 FEE

08/14/2009 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JONES JAMES E 1995636

08/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/11/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 71486

08/29/1973 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0,771,663

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



-EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN ~
MINING CLAIMS

[122-llate/Time:-12/94/2215-0128£M.._--__--(LIME).22[jaL!12giate[Eage
01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM AMC7148820.660
Claim Name: GANADO #3 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC71486
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name &_-3*iressIntRel

JESSOP SAMUEL W PO BOX 984 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 CLAIMANT

JONES HARRY PO BOX 924 PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 CLAIMANT

-MZE_.TwE__212__82(-9222EZER_____-_.~
14 010 ON 0190W 034 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

Act-2812-5212.-Action_ActionRemarksReceiptNumber-

10/30/1975 403 LOCATION DATE

10/11/1979 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

08/14/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$140 3102217

08/08/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $ 140 2014 ;$ 140 2851162

08/09/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2627213

08/05/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2397532

07/20/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2174516

08/10/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1974130

08/08/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1757078

08/16/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1546557

08/28/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2007 1345502

08/17/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1133468

08/16/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 930682

08/21/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2004 735699

08/16/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 542068

08/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 358303

08/22/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 173517

08/16/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

08/31/1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1999

08/15/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

08/08/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

08/22/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE / $ 100 1996

08/16/1994 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1994

08/17/1993 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1993;RECEIPT 1900941

12/16/1992 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED 1992

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



MEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOF ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS
IHJREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN ~

MINING CLAIMS
229.221£1gle: 12/04/201504:Qg-EM_____1WYE -Senal Register Page-
10/07/2015 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED JESSOP SAMUEL W

12/22/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$15 3195746

12/15/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED INSUFFICIENT 2015 FEE

08/14/2009 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JONES JAMES E 1995636

08/17/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2296609

09/02/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2443342

08/15/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2315339

08/09/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2228500

08/22/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2147760

08/16/1994 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2062171

08/06/1987 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

10/11/1979 500 MAP IN LEAD FILE 71486

10/11/1979 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE 71486

12/10/1975 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 0;887;526

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



~EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR=- ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS

WOREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN*-
MINING CLAIMS

Rull-Date/.Time _12/04/2015-04197 PM_-_______(LIVE) §~rial-8991*ter Page_

01 10-21-1976;090STATO090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM 60.000 AMC335128
Claim Name: GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC335128

Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $465.00

JONES BARBARA PO BOX 924 PARKER, AZ 85344-0924 CLAIMANT

JONES ROBERT H 3484 N DUFFY RD # 4 KINGMAN, AZ 86401-8373 CLAIMANT

JESSOP SAMUEL W PO BOX 984 BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 010 ON 0190W_034 SE LAKE HAVASU FO LA PAZ

891.-2812.-_-_Sole_ActionAction-Reinarks_Receipt-Number

07/20/1995 403 LOCATION DATE

08/14/1995 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

08/14/2014 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2015;$420 3102217

08/08/2013 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2014;$420 2851162

08/09/2012 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2013;$140 2627213

08/05/2011 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2012 2397532

07/20/2010 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2011 2174516

08/10/2009 682 MAINTENANCE FEE/$140 2010 1974130

08/08/2008 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2009 1757078

08/16/2007 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2008 1546557

08/28/2006 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $125 2007 1345502

08/17/2005 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2006 1133468

08/16/2004 582 MAINTENANCE FEE/$125 2005 930682

08/21/2003 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/ $100 2004 735699

08/16/2002 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2003 542068

08/16/2001 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2002 358303

08/22/2000 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2001 173517

08/16/1999 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 2000

08/31 /1998 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/  $ 100 1999

08/15/1997 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1998

08/08/1996 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1997

08/22/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1996

08/14/1995 482 MAINTENANCE FEE/$100 1995

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



-pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOFt-- ATTACHMENT: LIST OF OWNERS
I*UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN ~

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: _12/0*201-5 04:07 PM (LIVE) Serial Registe[gage -
10/07/2015 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED JESSOP SAMUEL W

12/22/2014 499 CURABLE MAINTENANCE FEE 2015;$45 3195746

12/15/2014 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED INSUFFICIENT 2015 FEE

10/29/2012 685 ADDL MAINTENANCE FEE 2013;$280 2681535

08/14/2009 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED JONES JAMES E 1995636

08/17/1999 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2296609

09/02/1998 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2443342

08/15/1997 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2315339

08/09/1996 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2228500

08/22/1995 113 ADDITIONAL INFO RECEIVED RECEIPT 2147760

08/14/1995 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC335128

08/14/1995 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

07/21/1995 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 9503507

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

,/ PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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A.-Signature~~ -
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse ~ ~ X-~71-dAddressee
so that we can return the card to you . 1 B . Received by (Printed Name) LA. flatehf Deliver--

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits . \\4. lipt.# 45 . 1"+ *4 4.f' 5,fifillf11|62; its
-~ D. Is delivery address differenwrorrlikem l? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: DEC 1 5 2015 ~ ~ If YESr~,ter deUy ad¢Iriss below: 0 No
SAMUEL W JESSOP

0PO BOX 984 0 1 12 1 30
Z Z rrFBONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 52 -; 51920/PB/AMC71486, AMC335128

rn
0 Certil~ Mall®-0] priority·JMP'I Express™
O Registerhd 0 ReturN Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insur~*lail VE!] Colled on Delivery

4. Restricte*pelive 0 Yes
0 Artinto kl, irr,hsr

7015 1520 0001 7910 7705
PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



UNITED STATES+dUilib'Sttilldd~'1|1~1'fil~I'l~l~1~~~f~~1'~1~1~11'~I'll'11.-------7-----11 First-Class Mail 1
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

~ 0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxe ~

UNITED STATES
1 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427



1
/9/5'OP:·(60\8*%3%43% United States Department of the Interior %33£)'

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office ~

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/
DEC 1 5 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) PB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 1520 0001 7910 7705

DECISION

SAMUEL W JESSOP : This decision affects those claims shown
PO BOX 984 : in the block below.
BONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 :

AMC71486, AMC71488, AMC335128
GANADO #1, #3, GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 2861, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation o f all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. 1 f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to

4 1



2

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See
43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Progedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If an
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file apetition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties ifthe stay is granted or denied,

(2) The likelihood ofthe appellant's success on the merits,

(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is
required, please call Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

~4*,de©»
Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)
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• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
Item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. X . Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed ~ame) ate f Dell¥erv-

• Attach this card to the back of the mallplece, 111915
or on the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different·fro m 1? 0 Yes
1. Article Addressed to: DEC 1 5 2015 If YESreter de~ addr~ss below: 0 No

SAMUEL W JESSOP :r- F -*
0

PO BOX 984 0 1 * 1 73
Z Z .mBONNERS FERRY, ID 83805-0984 - , O

920/PB/AMC71486, AMC335128
3. Service ~pe 1<

O Certil-W Mail®~~~ Priority*11 Express™
O Registerbd Return Receipt for Merchandise

> 0 Insur€Q®lail Vt] Collect on Delivery

4. Restricte*Belive tra F* 0 Yes

0 Ar+Wa Kit in,hi·y

7015 1520 0001 7910 7705
PS Form 3811. July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt

4.

~ UNITED STATES+dil#11'St!#led|'11 111,1|ill'll|~Il~~1~I ,~illill,li,gill|-~7.---.-.---1 24,'
1 First-Class Mail

f>14* 1 Postage & Fees Paid Ay?IUSPS%1rl ~ Permit No. G-10 ~
r.«Ob.1

*#7'.6,(141 : ,$® Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this box'

lf#~ 4 1UNITED STATES
..

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office
One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
4·2*
4.. 1 1

1443
~·-14-4:40-

L *441

t
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December 15,2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-9310) PB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 1410 0001 7124 1462

NOTICE

PILOT WEST CORPORATION : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 3636 : Shown in the Block Below.
PARKER, AZ 85344-3636 :

" Ll >
AMC71486; AMC71488; AMC335128
GANADO #1; GANADO #3; GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2015 assessment year, in the amount of $140.00 per claim, for
the claims listed above, has been received.

In accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28j(c) and 79 FR 36662-36665 (2014), mining claim maintenance fees
have increased from $140.00 per claim, per 20 acres or portion thereof, to $155.00 per claim, per 20
acres or portion thereof. Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2015 assessment
year is a curable defect. Therefore you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount of
$15.00 per claim, per 20 acres or portion thereof, within 30 days of receipt of this notice or your
claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when submitting
the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division 1.zi,\F

\72/ 14

Enclosures:
Serial Register Pages 6/0.:MS. 1
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*.Certified Mail Provides:
• A mailing receipt
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders:
• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mail® or Priority Maile.
• Certified Mail is notavailable for any class of international mail.
• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED with Certified Mail. For

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
• For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of

delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPSo postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

• For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement 'Restricted De/ive,y".

m If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800 , August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047
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December 15,2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-9310) PB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 1410 0001 7124 1462

NOTICE

PILOT WEST CORPORATION : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 3636 : Shown in the Block Below.
PARKER, AZ 85344-3636

AMC71486; AMC71488; AMC335128
GANADO #1; GANADO #3; GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2015 assessment year, in the amount of $140.00 per claim, for
the claims listed above, has been received.

In accordance with 30 U.S.C. 283(c) and 79 FR 36662-36665 (2014), mining claim maintenance fees
have increased from $140.00 per claim, per 20 acres or portion thereof, to $155.00 per claim, per 20
acres or portion thereof. Insufficient payment of the annual maintenance fee for the 2015 assessment
year is a curable defect. Therefore you are required to submit ali additional payment in the amount of
$15.00 per claim, per 20 acres or portion thereof, within 30 days of receipt of this notice or your
claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when submitting
the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

/s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands and Minerals Division

Enclosures:
Serial Register Pages

..
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December 15,2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-9310) PB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7009 1410 0001 7124 1462

NOTICE

PILOT WEST CORPORATION : This Notice Affects Those Claims
PO BOX 3636 : Shown in the Block Below.
PARKER, AZ 85344-3636 :

AMC71486; AMC71488; AMC335128
GANADO #1; GANADO #3; GANADO GROUP CLAIM 1

I --

Additional Fees Required

Your maintenance fee payment for the 2015 assessment year, in the amount of $140.00 per claim, for
the claims listed above, has been received.

in accordance with 30 U.S.C. 28j(c) and 79 FR 36662-36665 (2014), mining claim maintenance fees
have increased from $140.00 per claim, per 20 acres or portion thereof, to $155.00 per claim, per 20
acres or portion thereof. Insufficient payment ofthe annual maintenance fee for the 2015 assessment
year is a curable defect Therefore you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount of
$15.00 per claim, per 20 acres or portion thereof, within 30 days of receipt of this notice or your
claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when submitting
the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown at 602-417-9360.

- 2 .)
ACH 619 - CURABL-£ 447 49# 1015 /s/ Rebecca Heick .rzr

...e .

ENTERED DEC 0 5 2015 ry n ,
& Rebecca Heick 1 - (--2 1 1

Acting Deputy State Director 21

Lands and Minerals Division 9.. .
-0 :
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TAKE PRI Dr
Arizona State Office 114~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/
MAY 2 9 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7013 2250 0000 8720 6555

James E. Jones
3484 N. Duffy Rd., Box 4
Kingman, AZ 86401

Dear Mr. Jones:

On May 29,2012, you received a letter from this office informing you that Bureau of Land

Management (BLM) mining claim records indicated that the claimant of record for mining

claims AMC71489 (Red Hill #1), AMC71490 (Red Hill #2), AMC71496 (Red Hill #3), and

AMC71497 (Red Hill #4) is Harry Jones. You were informed that for you to be listed as the

current owner ofthese mining claims, regulations require certain specific requirements be met.

Other claims affected include:

PX.*327223

Mammon Ex # 1 _ fAMC301463

LMammon-NX-®____________ILLLII-AMC361470
L.Mammon EX #7 -A*36147-1-

To reiterate:

If in the future you wish to be notified o f actions BLM may take on these claims, you must file a

copy of the legal instrument or document that you used to transfer the interest in the claims under

state law. See 43 CFR 3833.92.

The regulations at §3833.32(b) require you to file in the Arizona BLM State Office a notice of

the transfer of a mining claim that includes: 1) the name and serial number BLM assigned to the

claim when the notice or certificate of location was originally recorded; 2) your name and

current mailing address; and 3) a copy of the legal instrument or document that you used to

transfer the interest in the claim under state law.



1~~.«»e  1
sy?161 2

If the claims were not transferred prior to the death of any previous mining claim owner, in order

to transfer ownership, the following documents are needed: 1) copy of the death certificate; 2) a

copy of a legal document, such as a will, showing who has authority to sign on behalf of the

deceased, i.e.,·the executor ofthe will or the appointed personal representative; 3) a transfer

document showing the mining claim serial numbers and who they were transferred to, with the

notarized signature of the authorized person signing on behalf of the deceased; 4) processing fee

of $10 per claim, per grantee.

To date, the only pertinent information we have received from you is the death certificate for

Robert Harry Jones, who is currently the claimant ofrecord on BLM records.

You did not provide a copy of a legal document showing who has authority to sign on behalf of

Robert Harry Jones. The partnership documentation does not meet the legal requirements.

You did not provide a notice of transfer of the mining claims as required, showing the mining

claim serial numbers and who they were transferred to, with the notarized signature ofthe

authorized person signing on behalf of Robert Harry Jones.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.32, any mining claim transfer must be filed in the BLM State

Office within the state where the claims are located. BLM cannot make any changes in its

records until the above listed process is completed.

Pursuant to §3833.32(d), BLM is only obligated to notify the claimant of record of any action it

takes regarding a mining claim or site. It is to your benefit to resolve this issue.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 2970 0001 8020 6444

James E. Jones
3484 N. Duffy Rd. Box 4
Exit 91 Fort Rock Rd.
Kingman, Arizona 86401

Dear Mr. Jones,

In reviewing the case file for mining claims AMC71489 (Red Hill #1), AMC71490 (Red Hill
#2), AMC71496 (Red Hill#3), and AM(71497 (Red Hill #4), we find your name showing up on
various documents relating to these claims, as if you are the owner of said claims. According to
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the owner of record for these mining claims is
Harry Jones.

If you are in fact the current owner of these mining claims and wish to be notified of actions the
BLM may take on these claims, you must file a copy of the legal instrument or document that
you used to transfer the interest in the claims under state law. See 43 CFR 3833.92.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.32, any mining claim transfer must be filed in the BLM State
Office. Pursuant to §3833.32(d), the BLM will notify the claimant of record with the BLM of
any action it takes regarding a mining claim or site. lf the BLM is required by law to give a
claimant notice of any new legal requirements, the BLM has properly given notice by sending
the notice to the claimant of record with the BLM.

The regulations in §3833.32(b) require you to file, in the Arizona BLM State Office, a notice of
the transfer of a mining claim that includes: 1) the name and serial number the BLM assigned to
the claim when the notice or certificate of location was originally recorded; 2) your name and
current mailing address; and 3) a copy of the legal instrument or document that you used to
transfer the interest iii the claim under state law.

If the claims were not transferred prior to the death of any previous mining claim owner, in order
to transfer ownership, the following documents are needed: 1) copy of the death certificate; 2) a
copy of a legal document, such as a will, showing who has authority to sign on behalf of the

A- I
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deceased, i.e., the executor of the will or the appointed personal representative 3) a transfer
document showing the mining claim serial numbers and who they were transferred to, with the
notarized signature of the authorized person signing on behalf of the deceased.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

/s/ Rebecca Heick

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:lm:051512
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APR 0 2 2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 2970 0001 8020 9988

NOTICE

Harry Jones
P.O. Box J
Parker AZ 85344

AMC71497 Red Hill #3
AMC71498 Red Hill #4

Affidavitof:LaborPerformedandImnrovementsM@deforthe-Year=1278:1979_Required

This letter is sent to you as owner of record, at your address of record, for the Red Hill #3
(AMC71496) and the Red Hill #4 (AMC71497) placer mining claims (subject claims). In
addition, a copy ofthis letter will be sent to the address as listed on the last Maintenance Fee
Payment form, listing the subject claims, as submitted to this office.

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) recently conducted a review of mining claim records
for the subject claims in conjunction with a common variety determination being conducted on
said claims.

The BLM records indicate that Red Hill #3 was located by Barbara Jones on January 25,1973,
and recorded in the county court house on March 5,1973, (Docket 744, Page 963) and the Red
Hill #4 was located by Harry Jones on February 5, 1973, and recorded in the county court house
on March 5,1973 (Docket 744, Page 960). Our records also show that the subject claims were
recorded with the BLM by Robert Jones on October 11, 1979, and were assigned mining claim
numbers AMC71496 and AMC71497 respectively. Our records do not show that any Affidavit
of Labor Performed and Improvements Made for the year 1978-1979, were filed with the BLM
for the subject claims.
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The regulations at 43 CFR 3833.2-1 [44 FR 9723, Feb. 14,-1979, as amended at
44 FR 20430, Apr. 5, 1979] state the following as pertaining to the filing ofmining claims with
the BLM in 1979:

§ 3833.2-1 When filing required.
(a) The owner of an unpatented mining claim located on Federal lands on or before October

21, 1976, shall file in the proper BLM office on or before October 22, 1979, or on or
before December 30 of each calendar year following the calendar year of such recording,
which ever date is sooner, evidence of annual assessment work performed during the
preceding assessment year or a notice of intention to hold the mining claim.

The regulations at 43 CFR 3833.4 [42 FR 5200, Jan. 27, 1977, as amended at 44 FR 9723, Feb.
14,19791 state the following as pertaining to failure to file evidence of annual assessment work
with the BLM:

§ 3833.4 Failure to file.
(a) The failure to file an instrument required by §§ 3833.1-2 (a), (b), and 3833.2-1 ofthis

title within the time periods prescribed therein, shall be deemed conclusively to constitute
an abandonment of the mining claim, mill or tunnel site and it shall be void.

If you have any documentation that would show that the Affidavit of Labor Performed and
Improvements Made for the above claims for the year 1978-1979 was in fact filed with the BLM,
we request that you provide this documentation to this office within 30 days of receipt of this
letter. If the requested documentation is not received within the 30 day time frame, the subject
claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

fs/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

ec: Harry Jones
P.O. Box 3337
Parker Arizona 85334

AThrower:lm:032712
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~~ United States Department of the Interior 5/216
-h 101

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -4/1/
TAKE PRIDE®Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

April 2,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 2970 0001 8020 9988

NOTICE

Harry Jones
P.O. Box J
Parker AZ 85344

AMC71497 Red Hill #3
AMC71498 Red Hill #4

Ailidavit_ofLabor-Performed-anilmprovements-Madeforthe_Yearl978=1979-Required

This letter is sent to you as owner of record, at your address of record, for the Red Hill #3
(AMC71496) and the Red Hill #4 (AMC71497) placer mining claims (subject claims). In
addition, a copy of this letter will be sent to the address as listed on the last Maintenance Fee
Payment form, listing the subject claims, as submitted to this office.

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) recently conducted a review of mining claim records
for the subject claims in conjunction with a common variety determination being conducted on
said claims.

The BLM records indicate that Red Hill #3 was located by Barbara Jones on January 25,1973.
and recorded in the county court house on March 5,1973, (Docket 744, Page 963) andthe Red
Hill #4 was located by Harry Jones on February 5,1973, and recorded in the county court house
on March 5, 1973 (Docket 744, Page 960). Our records also show that the subject claims were
recorded with the BLM by Robert Jones on October 11,1979, and were assigned mining claim
numbers AMC71496 and AMC71497 respectively. Our records do not show that any Affidavit
of Labor Performed and Improvements Made for the year 1978-1979, were filed with the BLM
for the subject claims.
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The regulations at 43 CFR 3833.2-1 [44 FR 9723, Feb. 14,-1979, as amended at
44 FR 20430, Apr. 5, 1979] state the following as pertaining to the filing of mining claims with
the BLM in 1979:

§ 3833.2-1 When filing required.
(a) The owner of an unpatented mining claim located on Federal lands on or before October

21, 1976, shall file in the proper BLM office on or before October 22,1979, or on or
before December 30 of each calendar year following the calendar year of such recording,
which ever date is sooner, evidence of annual assessment work performed during the
preceding assessment year or a notice of intention to hold the mining claim.

The regulations at 43 CFR 3833.4 [42 FR 5200, Jan. 27, 1977, as amended at 44 FR 9723, Feb.
14,1979] state the following as pertaining to failure to file evidence of annual assessment work
with the BLM:

§ 3833.4 Failure to file.
(a) The failure to file an instrument required by §§ 3833.1-2 (a), (b), and 3833.2-1 of this

title within the time periods prescribed therein, shall be deemed conclusively to constitute
an abandonment of the mining claim, mill or tunnel site and it shall be void.

If you have any documentation that would show that the Affidavit of Labor Performed and
Improvements Made for the above claims for the year 1978-1979 was in fact filed with the BLM,
we request that you provide this documentation to this office within 30 days of receipt of this
letter. Ifthe requested documentation is not received within the 30 day time frame, the subject
claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

»,6€d«- »4*02
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

ec: Harry Jones
P.O. Box 3337
Parker Arizona 85334
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APR 0 2 2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 2970 0001 8020 9988

NOTICE

Harry Jones
P.O. BOX J
Parker AZ 85344

AMC71497 Red Hill #3
AMC71498 Red Hill #4

Affidavit of Labor Performed and Improyements Made for the year 1978-1979 Required

This letter is sent to you as owner of record, at your address of record, for the Red Hill #3
(AMC71496) and the Red Hill #4 (AMC71497) placer mining claims (subject claims). In
addition, a copy of this letter will be sent to the address as listed on the last Maintenance Fee
Payment form, listing the subject claims, as submitted to this office.

The Bureau of Land Management (BLM) recently conducted a review of mining claim records
for the subject claims in conjunction with a common variety determination being conducted onsaid claims.

The BLM records indicate that Red Hill #3 was located by Barbara Jones on January 25,1973,
and recorded in the county court house on March 5,1973, (Docket 744, Page 963) and the Red
Hill #4 was located by Harry Jones on February 5, 1973, and recorded in the county court house
on March 5, 1973 (Docket 744, Page 960). Our records also show that the subject claims were
recorded with the BLM by Robert Jones on October 11,1979, and were assigned mining claim
numbers AMC71496 and AMC71497 respectively. Our records do not show that any Affidavitof Labor Performed and Improvements Made for the year 1978-1979, were filed with the BLMfor the subject claims.
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The regulations at 43 CFR 3833.2-1 [44 FR 9723, Feb. 14,-1979, as amended at
44 FR 20430, Apr. 5, 19791 state the following as pertaining to the filing ofmining claims with
the BLM in 1979:

§ 3833.2-1 When filing required.
(a) The owner of an unpatented mining claim located on Federal lands on or before October

21,1976, shall file in the proper BLM office on or before October 22, 1979, or on or
before December 30 of each calendar year following the calendar year of such recording,
which ever date is sooner, evidence of annual assessment work performed during the
preceding assessment year or a notice of intention to hold the mining claim.

The regulations at 43 CFR 3833.4 [42 FR 5200, Jan. 27, 1977, as amended at 44 FR 9723, Feb.
14,1979] state the following as pertaining to failure to file evidence of annual assessment work
with the BLM:

§ 3833.4 Failure to file.
(a) The failure to file an instrument required by §§ 3833.1-2 (a), (b), and 3833.2-1 ofthis

title within the time periods prescribed therein, shall be deemed conclusively to constitute
an abandonment ofthe mining claim, mill or tunnel site and it shall be void.

If you have any documentation that would show that the Affidavit of Labor Performed and
Improvements Made for the above claims for the year 1978-1979 was in fact filed with the BLM,we request that you provide this documentation to this office within 30 days of receipt ofthisletter. If the requested documentation is not received within the 30 day time frame, the subjectclaims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

18/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

ce: Harry Jones
P.O. Box 3337
Parker Arizona 85334

AThrower:lm:032712
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'=~A*~ United States Department of the Interiorf'irpik,i*me0)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 
Ilvt.r

TAKE PRIDE®Arizona State Office IN~MERICA
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

March 28,2012

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 2970 0001 8020 9957

James E. Jones
P.O. Box 3337
Parker AZ 85344

Dear Mr. Jones,

In reviewing the case file for mining claims AMC71489 (Red Hill #1), AMC71490 (Red Hill
#2), AMC71496 (Red Hill #3), and AMC71497 (Red Hill #4), we find your name showing up on
various documents relating to these claims as i f you are the owner of said claims. According to
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the owner of record for these mining claims is
Harry Jones.

If you are in fact the current owner of these mining claims and wish to be notified of actions the
BLM may take on these claims, you must file a copy of the legal instrument or document that
you used to transfer the interest in the claims under state law. See 43 CFR 3833.92.
In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.32 any mining claim transfer must be filed in the BLM State
Office. Pursuant to §3833.32(d), the BLM will notify the claimant of record with BLM of any
action it takes regarding a mining claim or site. If the BLM is required by law to give a claimant
notice of any new legal requirements, the BLM has properly given notice by sending the notice
to the claimant of record with the BLM.

The regulations in §3833.32(b) require you to file, in the Arizona BLM State Office, a notice of
the transfer of a mining claim that includes: 1) the name and serial number the BLM assigned to
the claim when the notice or certificate of location was originally recorded; 2) your name and
current mailing address; and 3) a copy of the legal instrument or document that you used to
transfer the interest in the claim under state law.

If the claims were not transferred prior to the death of any previous mining claim owner, in order
to transfer ownership, the following documents are needed: 1) copy of the death certificate; 2) a
copy o f a legal document, such as a will, showing who has authority to sign on behal f of the
deceased, i.e., the executor of the will or the appointed personal representative 3) a transfer
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document showing the mining claim serial numbers and who they were transferred to, with the
notarized signature of the authorized person signing on behalf of the deceased.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

Am-#-0 2 0
Rebecca Heick

4* Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) AT
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7011 2970 0001 8020 9957

James E. Jones
P.O. Box 3337
Parker AZ 85344

Dear Mr. Jones,

In reviewing the case file for mining claims AMC71489 (Red Hill #1), AMC71490 (Red Hill
#2), AMC71496 (Red Hill #3), and AMC71497 (Red Hill #4), we find your name showing up on
various documents relating to these claims as if you are the owner of said claims. According to
the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) records, the owner of record for these mining claims is
Harry Jones.

If you are in fact the current owner of these mining claims and wish to be notified of actions the
BLM may take on these claims, you must file a copy ofthe legal instrument or document that
you used to transfer the interest in the claims under state law. See 43 CFR 3833.92.
In accordance with 43 CFR 3833.32 any mining claim transfer must be filed in the BLM State
Office. Pursuant to §3833.32(d), the BLM will notify the claimant of record with BLM of any
action it takes regarding a mining claim or site. If the BLM is required by law to give a claimant
notice of any new legal requirements, the BLM has properly given notice by sending the notice
to the claimant of record with the BLM.

The regulations in §3833.32(b) require you to file, in the Arizona BLM State Office, a notice of
the transfer of a mining claim that includes: 1) the name and serial number the BLM assigned to
the claim when the notice or certificate o f location was originally recorded; 2) your name and
current mailing address; and 3) a copy of the legal instrument or document that you used to
transfer the interest in the claim under state law.

If the claims were not transferred prior to the death of any previous mining claim owner, in order
to transfer ownership, the following documents are needed: 1) copy of the death certificate; 2) a
copy o f a legal document, such as a will, showing who has authority to sign on behal f o f the
deceased, i.e., the executor ofthe will or the appointed personal representative 3) a transfer
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document showing the mining claim serial numbers and who they were transferred to, with the
notarized signature o f the authorized person signing on behal f o f the deceased.

If additional information is required, please contact Amy Thrower at 602-417-9334.

/s/ Rebecca Heick
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

AThrower:lm:032212
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OFFICIAL COPIEm-*ase Files/ /SD Readi /S,ection/ /Aut~~
,

AUG 2 6 2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) AB
AMC71486, AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7008 2810 0000 62813109

NOTICE
/James E. Jones : This Decision Affects Those Claims

PO Box 3337 : Shown in the Block Below.
Parker, Arizona 85344 :

Samuel Wayne Jessop
PO Box 1498
Hildale, Utah 84784

AME714§6,71-488,335128-----------~
Ganado No. 1, Ganado No. 3, Ganado Group Claim #1

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership ofthe mining claim(s) listed above was
received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) ofownership cannot be processed for the following reason:

No money was received with the transfers. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is $10per claim, per grantee. Please send in $30.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected QCD, required documents, or additional fees, within 30days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day
timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundableprocessing fees submitted.

& I

.- 0
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f .,.- ivlf additional information f~~uired, please contact Amy Bunda at ~~-417-9334. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Patrick Madigan
Acting Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources

ABunda:lm:082609
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -<,1
TAKE PRIDE®Arizona State Office IN~MERICA

p One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/az/

March 30,2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-933) TS
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 2680 0000 8514 4756

DECISION

Double J Sand & Rock, LLC : This decision affects those claims
P.O. Box 337 : shown in the block below.
Parker, Arizona 85344 :

--

Refund Authorized

You will be receiving a refund from the Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office for
the following reason:

New claim fees were overpaid.

Maintenance Fee was paid on closed claim(s).

_X_ Maintenance Fees were overpaid.

Affidavit of Labor or Notice of Intent to Hold processing fees were overpaid.

Transfer or Amendment fees were overpaid.

Notice of Intent to Locate on Stock Raising Homestead fees were overpaid.

The refund has been authorized and you should receive a check in approximately 4 to 6 weeks.
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If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please includeyour AMC serial numbers on all correspondence.

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources
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,i*@**5~4~ United States Department of the Interior
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ...,9

TAKE PRIDE®Arizona State Office INAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www. blm.gov/az/

March 30,2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-933) TS
AMC71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7007 2680 0000 8514 4756

DECISION

Double J Sand & Rock, LLC : This decision affects those claimsP.O. Box 337 shown in the block below.
Parker, Arizona 85344 :

-

Refund Authorized

You will be receiving a refund from the Bureau of Land Management Arizona State Office forthe following reason:

New claim fees were overpaid.

Maintenance Fee was paid on closed claim(s).

X Mainteitance Fees were overpaid.

Affidavit of Labor or Notice of Intent to Hold processing fees were overpaid.

Transfer or Amendment fees were overpaid.

Notice of Intent to Locate on Stock Raising Homestead fees were overpaid.

The refund has been authorized and you should receive a check in approximately 4 to 6 weeks.



2
If additional information is required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355. Please includeyour AMC serial numbers on all correspondence.

65£4--6€ E-
Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral Resources
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United States Department of the Interior BEL-'111¥17 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT itf
TAKE PRIDEArizona State Office 11MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 80()

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www. blm.gov/af
March 12, 2009

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-933) TS
AMC071486, AMC099658

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEWT REQUESTED No. 7008 2810 0000 6280 7818

DECISION

JONES HARRY : This decision affects those claimsP.O. BOX J shown in the block below:PARKER, AZ 85344

AMC071499,099658
BLACK HILL #2,#4

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEITED

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeited for failure to file the requiredmaintenance fee payment or small miner's maintenance fee waiver (waiver)

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $125, or submit awaiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements were established by Title 30United States Code (U. S.C.) 28-f-k, as amended, and Title 43 Code ofFederal Regulations(CFR) 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment, or waiver received on or beforeSeptember 1, 2008, for the 2009 assessment year, for the claims listed above. Therefore, theclaims are forfeited.

This decision does not relieve you ofthe liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by youractivities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete thereclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agencyso that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you maybe released from liability.



;

2
lf you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, the surfacemanagement agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management regulations.For land administered by the Bureau ofLand Management (BLM), if you fail to reclaim the land

to the satisfaction of the authorized officer, as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809, the BLM will
issue an order ofnoncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with thenoncompliance order, the BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure toconduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See 43 CFR3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office ofthe Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. If
an appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within
30 days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993)
for a stay ofthe effectiveness ofthis decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewedby the Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay
i R required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies ofthenotice of appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in thisdecision and to the Interior Board ofLand Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor
(see 43 CFR 4.413) at the same time the original documents are filed with this office. Ifyourequest a stay, you have the burden of proofto demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay
Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of adecision pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,(2) The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,(3) The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and(4) Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on atl correspondence. If additional information is
required, please contact Tony Smith at 602-417-9355.

Alvin L. Burch
Group Administrator
Renewable and Mineral ResourcesEnclosure
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. 7 48+~45 -TAKE= If&/iksbl~-210 Unitelatates Department of the *ll rior PRIDEINI
AMERICA.........

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT .- =
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE -.

3707 N. 7TH STREET
RO. BOX 16563 IN REPLY REFER TO:

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85011 3800 (921) MH
A MC 71486

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED July 22, 1994

DECISION

Mining Claimant(s) : Mining Claim(s),
as Shown on the : Mill Site(s) and Tunnel
Enclosed Sheet(s) : Site(s) as Shown on the

Enclosed Sheet(s) 1

MINING CLAIMS, MILL SITES AND TUNNEL SITES
DECLARED ABANDONED

Public Law 102-381, 106 Stat 1374, dated October 5, 1992, and the regulations
implemented July 15, 1993, 43 CFR §3833.1-5, "Rental Fees" prescribe, unless
otherwise exempted, that $100 rental for assessment year 1992-1993, and $100
rental for assessment year 1993-1994, must be paid to the Bureau of Land
Management (BLM) for each mining claim, mill site, and tunnel site on or
before August 31, 1993. Failure to pay the rental fee by that date shall
conclusively constitute an abandonment of the mining claim, mill site, or
tunnel site, which shall be void.

The BLM records do not show receipt of payment for the mining claim(s), mill
site(s), and tunnel site(s) listed on the enclosed sheet(s) on or before
August 31, 1993.

If the rental fee was timely paid to the BLM for 1993 and 1994, please furnish
a copy of the BLM receipt for payment and the document listing the claims and
serial numbers for which payment was made to the BLM, Arizona State Office.
The receipt and proof must be dated and/or time stamped by the BLM on or
before August 31, 1993.

The proof of payment must show that the required amount was remitted and was
received by the BLM on or before August 31, 1993, or it will not be accepted.
The evidence must be received in this office no later than 30 days from
receipt of this decision. If the proof is not furnished during the 30-day
period, the mining claim(s), mill site(s), and tunnel site(s) will be removed
from the BLM records as abandoned and void.

If additional information is required, please call (602) 650-0518.

"j orueep 5»
Mary Jo Yoas
Chief, Branch of Lands

and Minerals Operations

Enclosure(s)



v SENDER:
w • Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. ~ I also wish to receive the
® • Complete items 3, and 4a & b. following services (for an extra ~
2 • Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can I fee): f0 return this card to you.
~ • Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space | 1. D Addressee's Address 2
6 does not permit. ./
N • Write "Return Receipt Requested"on the mailpiecebelow 1: article number.~ 2. D Restricted Delivery *
0 • The Return Receipt will show to whom the article was deliVered and the date
C delivered. Consultpostniasterfor-fee.~
0

3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
3 - E

36 Harry Jones, et al
E Box 924 | D Registered 0 Insured

tib.-Servicelype

~, Parker, AZ 85344 rE-J Certified (3 COD E

Il Express Mail ,-et-Return Receipt for g

El Abandonment AMC 71486 (921-MH) -Merc~andise §
1 7.. Date of Delivery01< 1- 3-71 -~14gler=ature ddressee 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested I

21 6-·-*.t, 1-zr . and fee is paid ) C
/./ 19

~| 6. Signature (Agent)
l3

0
> PS Form 3811, December 1991 *U.S. GPO: 1992-323-402 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE | || || |

Official Business PENALTY FOR PRIVATE
USE TO AVOID PAYMENT ~

OF POSTAGE, $300

Print your name, address and ZIP Code here
..

Bureau of 1.Bnd Management

Arizona State Office (922)
P. 0. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

i lill|illittlilillillitil|litill|
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1994 MISSINEEESSESSMENT LIST BY SERIAL BER PAGE 001

LEAD OWNER

JONES HARRY , et al
BOX 924
PARKER AZ 85344

CO-OWNERS
NONE

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 71486

CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST
TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NA"IE ASSMT.

LD 71491 RED HILL #3 1992 LD 71492 RED HILL #4 1992
LD 71493 RED HILL #5 1992 PL 71494 RED HILL #1 1992
PL 71495 RED HILL 2 1992 LD 71498 BLACK HILL #1 1992
LD 71500 BLACK HILL #3 1992 LD 71501 WHITE ANGEL NO 1 1992
LD 71502 WHITE ANGEL NO 2 1992 LD 71503 WHITE ANGEL NO 3 1992
LD 71504 WHITE ANGEL NO 4 1992 LD 71505 WHITE ANGEL NO 5 1992
LD 71506 WHITE ANGEL NO 6 1992 LD 71507 WHITE ANGEL NO 7 1992
LD 71508 WHITE ANGEL NO 8 1992 LD 71509 WHITE ANGEL NO 9 1992
LD 71510 WHITE ANGEL NO 10 1992 LD 71511 WHITE ANGEL NO 11 1992
LD 71512 WHITE AN*GEL NO 12 1992 LD 71513 WHITE ANGEL NO 13 1992
LD 71514 WHITE ANGEL NO 14 1992 LD 71515 WHITE ANGEL NO 15 1992
LD 71516 WHITE ANGEL NO 16 1992 PL 71517 MOCNSHINE CAMP #1 1992
PL 71518 MOONSHINE CAMP #2 1992 PL 71519 MOCNSHINE CAMP #3 1992
PL 71520 MOONSHINE CAMP #4 1992 PL 71521 MOCNSHINE CAMP #5 1992
PL 71522 MOONSHINE CAMP #6 1992 PL 71523 MOCNSHINE CAMP #6 1992
PL 71524 MOONSHINE CAMP #7 1992 PL 71525 MOONSHINE CAMP #8 1?92
PL 71526 '100NSHINE CAMP #9 1992 PL 71527 MOCNSHINE CAMP #9 1992
PL 71528 MOONSHINE CAMP #10 1992 PL 71529 MOCNSHINE CAMP #11 1992

CO-OWNERS
JONES JAMES ,

ARIZONA LEAD FILE NUMBER - 71486

CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST CASE SERIAL CLAIM LAST
TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT. TYPE NUMBER NAME ASSMT.

LD 71487 GANADO #2 1992

714 r 7
7/4 91 - 7/9 95
7/4 99 ENTERED~IN COMPUTER
71500- 71539 7 - 36 - 9¥ 4 24*49)31I¢13 »0 / Q.~ ·LL'- -1 197 1 Of 4



SENDER: C,mplete' items 1 and 2 when ac~N~Ilal services are desired, and complete items
3 and 4. h

Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on th###HIrse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card
from being returned Yo you. The return receipt fee vxj!WIUUide you the name of the person delivered to and
the date ot delivery. For addinay-FEEE-FRENGTEDGing ~EFOTE@i--376--SViT[3-61@F-CEBFETE-BEiFi¥¥RiFEF-TEFT@62
and ®eck box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
1. 0 Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's address. 2. 0 Restricted Delivery

(Extra charge) (Extra charge)
3. Article Addressed to: 4. Article Number

1 1 7Harry Jones
Box 924 

Type of Service:
E Registered E Insured

Parker, AZ 85344 ~ertified ~ COD

A MC 71489 91-POL-50 (922-SR) D Express Mail for Merchandise
- El Return Receipt

Always obtain signature of addressee
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.

5 . Signature - Addressee 8 . Addressee 's Address CONLY if
X r,¥luested,land fee paid)

. Si ure p Age
x '41 k 02.-3/
7 . ate of Delivery ?aiker, AZ 85344--- c- D

PS Fo~ 3811, Apr. 1989 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE ,

OFFICIAL BUSINESS ~~D

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS B.LM. AZ STATE OFFICE (FIEEilifiT.1Print your name, address and ZIP Code
in the space below. DEC 1 1 1990 U.S.MAIL• Complete items 1, 2, 3, and 4 on the -

reverse. -0• Attach to front of article if space
permits, otherwise affix to back of 7:45 A.M PENALTY FOR PRIVATEarticle. PHOENIX. ARIZONA• Endorse article "Return Receipt USE,$300

RETURN Print Sender's name, address, and ZIP Code in the space below.
TO

Bureau of Land Management

P. 0. Box 16563
Phoenix, Arizona 85011

-



lit- 14%,r v XX United States Department of the Interior 2-i:I:::I:::::::':/:r
BUREAU OF LANI) MANAGEMENT .--

=.ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 N. 7rH STREET

RO. BOX 16563 IN REMy REFER TO:

PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85011 , tA MC 71489
{602) 241-5550 91- POL-59

(922 -SR )
CERTIFIED MAIL--RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED '

December 6, 1990

Harry Johes
Box 924
Parker, Arizona 85344

NOTICE

The Bureau of Land Management, Arizona State Office timely received the following
document(s) coverin9 58 Mining Claims, Mill or Tunnel Sites:

x : Proof of Labor

: Notice of Intention to Hold

: Amendment(s)

: Transfer of Interest.

Effective January 3, 1989, new regulations were implemented (copy enclosed) which
requi re a $5.00 service charge for each claim RE site to accompany any of the
above-listed filings. A remittance-67-$ 275.00 was received. Before we can
accept and process your filing, we must recervean additional remittance in the
amount of $ 15.00
This amount must be received within 30 days of the date of receipt of this
decision. Failure to remit this service charge shall cause the filing to be
rejected and returned as to those cl aims/sites not covered by a fee. The Bureau
will apply the fee to those claims/sites in the order first listed on the document,
or if not applicable, in serial number order, lowest number first.

Please return the enclosed sheet with your remittance so that we can trace your
filing.
You will receive a receipt for your remittance.

Alan Rabinoff ' V
Chief, Branch of

..

Mining Law Administration

Enclosures
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PLEASE RETURN THIS SHEET WITH YOUR REMITTANCE TO THE D.O. I., Bureau of Land
Management, P.O. Box 16563, Phoenix, Arizona 85011.

NAME: Harry Jones

SERIAL NUMBER I.D.: A MC 71488-529;99656-9;103904;164303-5;182250
-

91-POL-50TYPE OF FILING:
-

December 5, 1990DATE FILED:

15.00AMOUNT DUE: $

P.S.: WE ARE ATTACHING A LISTING OF YOUR CLAIM NAMES AND
A MC SERIAL NUMBERS FOR YOUR INFORMATION AND USE.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

90-
- --- - - Il---Ill

Disposition
3*60-
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A MC 71486 thru
A MC 71529 (952)

January 4, 1980

Robert Jones
P.O. Box 924
Parker, AZ 85344

Dear Mr. Jones:

This letter is to identify the serial numbers we have assigned to your
mining claim location notices filed in this office on October 11, 1979.

Serial Number Name of Clai£

A MC 71486 thru A MC 71488 Ganado #1 thru #3
A MC 71489 thru A MC 71493 Red Hill #1 thru #5
A MC 71494 Red Hill #1
A MC 71495 Red Bill 2
A MC 71496 thru A MC 71497 Red Hill #3 thru #4 1
A MC 71498 thru A MC 71500 Black Hill #1 thru #3
A MC 71501 thru A MC 71516 White Angel No. 1 thru

No. 16
A MC 71517 thru A MC 71521 Moonshine Camp #1 thru #5
A MC 71522 thru A MC 71523 (2)Moonshine Camp #6
A MC 71524 thru A MC 71525 Moonshine Camp #7 thru #8
A MC 71526 thru A MC 71527 (2)Moonshine Camp #9
A MC 71528 thru A MC 71529 Moonshine Camp #10 thru #11

Please refer to the claim names and the serial numbers in any future
correspondence.

This will also acknowledge receipt of your Affidavit of Labor Performed
and Improvements Made for the above claims for the year 1978-1979.

A photocopy of your recorded Affidavit of Labor Performed or Notice of
Intent to Hold for the 1979-1980 assessment year should be filed in this
office on or before December 30, 1980. To be acceptable, the affidavit
must show the work done during the period noon September 1, 1979 to noon
September 1, 1980. No fee is required.

Sincerely yours,
BAhearn;cjs

/Si kicut , , 44#44

Chief, Branch of Records
and Data Management

Enclosure:
R B <:1,1 n f -Innq 41 CrR YR 13



NOTICE! !

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/12/2019

I jilli~ Ill lill 111'll Illi li~ Ill li Ill Illi
Box Number= AZ15245

I 111111111111111111111 Ii1111111111111 I111111111 II11 IIIIIII IIIIII IIII IIII IIIII IIIII IIIII lilli 111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC071486-AMC071529

3 Transfers

1111'llill'1111111111111111111'llil AZ15245-5 AMC069887-AMC072229



6 .
If LAW OFFICES OF

DANA ROBERT STOKER
2149 McCulloch Boulevard N

Lake Havasu City, AZ 86403-6709
(928) 854-6673 E-mail: lawyer@stokerfamily.com FAX (928) 854-6674

August 1,2014

US Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
Attn.: Amy Thrower
1 N Central Ave., Ste. 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: My client: James E. Jones
Mining claims: AMC71489 (RED HILL #1)

AMC71490 (RED HILL #2)
AMC71496 (RED HILL #3)
AMC71497 (RED HILL #4)

Your reference: 3800 (9310) AT AIVIC71486

Dear Ms. Thrower:

I have met and conferred with James E. Jones, one of the owners of the mining claimsset forth above after our phone conversation of August 1, 2014. This contains thenotarized statement that you required in order to transfer the claims.
Please advise of what actions or further documentation you deem necessary in order toproperly document the ownership of these claims.

Sincerely,
f.-3LAW OFFICE*OfDANA R. STOKER --.- ..... 0
i-

L- 
--CD

By.- m , j TO12 01 , : T.1Dana R. Stoker
DRS/tjt f CEnclosed: Notarized Statement --330 13 , 1 rn

:\.1 . . 3 0Death certificates of Harry Jones and Edna Mae Jones 0 -
·rlCheck for $80.00 to cover the transfers > 0 rn
--

-0 1 '1

ENTERE
AUG 2 7 2014

BY: AT-
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-TARIZED STATEMENT OF JAMI~|E. JONESi 'r

STATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS.

MOHAVE COUNTY )

I am James E. Jones, I am the son of Harry Jones and Edna Mae Jones. Harry and
Edna Jones had two children, myself and Carol Verlyn Morgan.

The claimant on record for the above four mining claims is Harry Jones. Harry Jones
was married to Edna Mae Jones.

As to Harry Jones, the father of James E. Jones and Carol Verlyn Morgan, his full name
was Robert Harry Jones and he died on 8/26/1999. When he died he was domiciled in
the state of Arizona. [see death certificate attached]. He had no will. His interest at that
time descended to his wife Edna Mae Jones by law.

Under the law in Arizona when a person dies without a will their estate passes to their
heirs by what is called Intestate succession in accordance with Arizona Statute 14-2101et seq. in relevant part which states:

A.R.S. § 14-2102. Intestate share of surviving spouse
The following part of the intestate estate, as to both separate property and theone-half of community property that belongs to the decedent, passes to thesurviving spouse:
1. If there is no surviving issue or if there are surviving issue all of whom areissue of the surviving spouse also, the entire intestate estate.
A.R.S. § 14-2103. Heirs other than surviving spouse; share in estate whichprovides that: "Any part of the intestate estate not passing to the decedent'ssurviving spouse under section 14-2102 or the entire intestate estate if there isno surviving spouse passes in the following order to the following persons whosurvive the decedent:

1. To the decedent's descendants by representation.

Therefore the first transfer of the claims is from Harry Jones to Edna Mae Jones andthere is a $10.00 transfer fee for that transfer for each claim or $40.00 for thesetransfers.

As to Edna Mae Jones, the mother of James E. Jones and Carol Verlyn Morgan, shedied on 4/25/2008. When she died she was a patient at a nursing home in California butwas d6miciled in the state of Arizona. [see death certificate attached]. She had .op will.Her interests at that time descended to her children James E. Jonesikind Ebrol VerlynMorgan . 03 «
Prl f"

Therefore the second transfer of the claims is from Edna Mae Jones to -her chilqrenJames E. Jones and Carol Verlyn Morgan and there is a $10.00 transfer~fee focthattransfer for each claim or $40.00 for these transfers. 
52 ~ rrinzir.4 00
0 - 7
Z ·· mTherefore, the current interests should appear as follows: > 0 23AMC71489 (RED HILL #1) - James E. Jones & Carol Verlyn Morgan 1, m



. AMC71490 (RED #2) - James E. Jones & Carol 7=7 Morgan
. ', . * AMC71496 (RED | ||~ #3) - James E. Jones & carol +11~ Morgan

AMC71497 (RED HILL #4) - James E. Jones & Carol Verlyn Morgan

James E. Jones, first being duly sworn, upon oath, deposes and says: That he is the
affiant herein and that he has read the foregoing notarized statement and knows the
contents thereof; that the same is true of his own personal knowledge and believes them
to be true, declared under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Arizona.

U
-11* px* 9. 3Rn•»

kines E. Jones ~,/
V

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on August \\ , 2014, by James E.
Jones. .

M
IA Ann(1 Ap //le.--) NA , (/

' 1587&4·· Niary Pubnc - State ofArtmnaNtitary Public, State of Arizona lv6*&,2,4&0 MOHAVE COUNTY 1
My commission expires: It -9- r-7 L_~L-_=_ My~*1~~s ~

ro
-0 0* rillg = Er
m » -t'
Z 591 /:1 =03 - .,?m

48
-4<30 ,  -rl m

r\.1 CD 0
0 -.71.. ·TI

> 00
-0 :71
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5- ED<€156
0 State of California ~
fu.

County of M1~1 on¢)9/ 65/ 24\LA before me, \RAblw~ Sale.kfouo * Molodd 1?010\\C, 4
' Dte 4

0 personally appeared CO kni \/4 /\Ao<9'\0~ 1
~Name(s) of Signer(s)0 4

4 "P

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ~
evidence to be the person($ whose name*> is/are §
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged ~

% to me that he/she/the*~ executed the same in %
1,is/her/their authorized capacity¢iesl and that by ~
inisther/thet:* signature(¥) on the instrument the ~
person*),or the entity upon behalf of which the #
person¢A> acted, executed the instrument.

% 1 ~~0~~'k RAHIM SALEHPOUR
li'-€311~ Commission # 1964861 i I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the 4

0 <[ble:late?El Notary Public - California E laws of the State of California that the foregoing %
/ San Diego County - paragraph is true and correct.

0 WITNESS my hand ankefficial seal ~

4 V - 3><'
~ - OPTIONAL -.=~xtidia,EE=-3.,

Signature: - ~
Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above Si22*~21&!2!aeukli5L_-~~__.___

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuabfelopersons relying on the document ~
0 and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. §
# Description of Attached Document
0 Title or Type of Document: 1-0 0.6 Suvt. u 3 tiMM/J #5·A-/D-a R, Slo ki, I
~. Document Date: - Number of Pages: - ~
1.

# Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
~ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signells) 4
0 Signer's Name: Signer's Name:
~ El Corporate Officer - Title(s): - U Corporate Officer - Title(s): - ~
0 El Individual '3!I":'ll:.1-'MI:]Millill D Individual ...-- 4.9
0 1 Partner - m Limited 0 General Topofthumb-here-1 0 Partner - 0 Limited 1 General ~ Top of thumb here | ~
~ 0 Attorney in Fact U Attorney in Fact ~ ~

0 Trustee m Trustee *
d~ C] Guardian or Conselvator D Guardian or Conservator

1=¢ 0 Other: - [3 Other:
P - - ar 'r.:61 4~. signeris F*epresenung:_ |_____0___| ~3113EI31~32321--a_--23_] 4

00- fT-1 m

©2008 National Nolan, Association• 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 •Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationaINotary.org Item #5907. Reorde~all Toll-Free 1 -800-876-6827
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United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3099985
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3191528
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2014

1-1JAMES-EJONES
3484NDUFFY RD
BOX 4 EXIT 91

~IKINGMAN,AZ 86401 US

m'6*11 DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI1 IL-,____31 PRICE 11
~--~r_| LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- -1-1

|NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / ITRANSFER I1 1 Ill.0011 -8 '1 -11/8 - ~ 80.00~011111f
r-1-AMOUNT:86361#6§¥MARKED:08/11/2614

1----¥¥Pii:[CHEEK~RECEIVED:110§712/2614-1
CHECK NO: 1131

NAME:  JONES, JAMES E

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/13/14
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Page 1 of 1
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3108966
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3200651
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2014

r-1[iXMES-EJONES
3484 N DUFFY RD42-«-fL_JIKINQMAN,AZ 86401 us ~

Igii-~IGII~~------~~~~_~~:F-1 -DESCRIPTION 11 REMARKS 11 lITOTALI11 PRICE 11
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
INOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRANSFER1 1 111.0011 9 -n/a- 40.00lIMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 11- 4

Er----------------------33*i*i]E--34ii.8@
7-PAYMENTMFORMATION -

~i-~~AMOUNT:40.061#6§¥MARKED:116§719/2614-1
-TYPE: ICHECir-----------~E-iiECEIVED:1168/21/2614-1ffli~«1CHEEKNO:[1135---1

E~~~~-NAME:  JONES, JAMES E
- 3484 N DUFFY RD #4

-REMARKS -
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

8/22/14
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1 , -1 1 . 11.72 11-  4-1= 0-2 --L -3 u: - 1 4 53 0
1: 11 31 1.-- 1 Of- 1, ' 1 .I.G.' - ted 29: DANA STOKER1 /:=%8%4; SHL _LY D BAKER, PECORDER

Nspe< ' -»1 OFFICIAL RECORD:; OF LA PAZ JOUNTY· '109····29 -2061 - 2 I 2 PM Re.·re::ding Ftameul Wayne Jessop E *~ N 4 . 1PO BOX 1498 5 ~12;3Mildale. UT 84784 trid/

QUIT CLAIM DEED
THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, executed on September 26,2008, by James E. Jonesfirst party, whose post office address is PO BOX 3337 Parker, AZ 85344, to SamuelWayne Jessop, whose post office address is PO BOX 1498, Hildale, UT 84784, secondpartly. Whenever used herein the terms "first party" and "second party" shall includesingular and plural heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and thesuccessors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context so admits or requires.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for and in consideration of the sum of$10.00 in hand paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is herebyacknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quit claim, unto the said second partyforever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said first party has in andto the following, described lot, interest in, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in
La Paz County, State of Arizona, identified as: Ganado #3 BLM serial number A MC
71488 and Legally described as:

A mining claim, running 1,500 feet long and 600 feet wide, Easterly direction and
North Easterly direction, Two and one-half (2-1/2) miles North of Black Mountain
Peak, in Section thirty-four (34), Township 11 North, Range 19 West, as recorded

' on December 101 1975 at docket 887, page 526 in the county of Yuma [now La Paz
, County] in the public records of the Yuma County Recording District.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular theappurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right,title, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said first party, either in law or equ*, for theproper use and benefit of the said second party forever. EL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, That said first party has signe c~nd *eale€11#gesepresents the day and year first above written. i cp C.0 0
**: rnSigned, sealed and delivered: 2 2 -- -fl~ L

0 17 rn rn
r---1/ 0

tffE. Jones'
47

0 F -n
10 -23
37°rr1STATE OF ARIZONA )

) SS
MOHAVE COUNTY )

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the
State and county aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared James E
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Jbnes to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same. Witness my hand
and official seal on September 26,2008. (-I./7- //

..'- ..'•-IJ·'C=.I=1=.C-"2==1~. -*CJIXI<13
M=431* r·~441 4%9321£R ~ Notary Put« State of Arizona

1 ,6 3*04 4,7.33' OUNG: 3*te c.fAr:zona i My Commission Expires: 11/22/2009
VIOHAVE COUNTY 12 4---ASS»-<4

1 %~CILy Mv Comm. Expires Nov, 22: 2009 ~
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Sameul Wayne Jessop /2 4'\
PO BOX 1498 9 /# 1 -jHildale , UT 84784 45:2 fCtos W

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, executed on September 26,2008, by James E. Jones
first party, whose post office address is PO BOX 3337 Parker, 'AZ 85344, to Samuel
Wayne Jessop, whose post office address is PO BOX 1498, Hildale, UT 84784, second
party. Whenever used herein the terms "first party" and "second party" shall include
singular and plural heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the
successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the context so admits or requires.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party,for and in consideration of the sum of
$10.00 in hand paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quit claim, unto the said second party
forever, all the right, title, intetest, claim and demand which the said first party has in and
to the following, described lot, interest in, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in
La Paz County, State of Arizona, identified as: Ganado #1 BLM serial number A MC
71486 and Legally described as:

A mining claim, running 1,500 feet long anci 300 feet on either side of a line in a
southwestern direction from the discovery monument, Two (2) miles North of Black
Mountain Peak, in Section One (1), Township 11 North, Range 19 West, as
recorded on August 29, 1973 at docket 771, page 663 in the county of Yuma [now
La Paz County] in the public records of the Yuma County Recording District.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same together with all and singular the
appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right,
title, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said first party, either in law or equity, for the
proper use and benefit of the said second party forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, That said first party has signed and sealed these
presents the day and year ~rst above written.
Signed, sealed and delivered: '

, 

COf .. ~ r-
C=!

- .A

~~es E. Jones m  1470

i ZEE Fri

)< - =-trnSTATE OF ARIZONA )
) SS 30 m rn

00MOHAVE COUNTY ) N0 ri> 77
Z L. m

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer d81? autb1ori4*1 in the
State and county aforesaid to take acknowledgments  personally appeared James E.

i
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Jbnes to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
iristrumerIt and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same. Witness my hand
eind official seal on September 26,2008.

Notary Public, State of Arizona.

1 1 . 1 My Conhmission Expires: 11/22/2009
1 1 1
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PO BOX 1498 e.3 re i

Hildale, UT 84784 \3 *46>3~
' QUITCLAIM DEED
i

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, executed on September 26,2008, by James E. Jones
first party, whose post office address is PO BOX 3337 Parker, AZ 85344, to Samuel
Wayne Jessop, whose post office address is PO BOX 1498, Hildale, UT 84784, second
party. Whenever used herein the terrns "first party" and "second party" shall include
singular and plural heirs, legal representatives, and assigns of individuals, and the
successors and assigns of corporations, wherever the'context so admits or requires.

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for and in consideration of the sum of
$10.00 in hand paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby
acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quit claim, unto the said second party
forever, all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said first party has in and
to the following, describdd lot, int@rest iri, piece or parcel of land, situate, lying and being in
La Paz County, State of Arizona, identified as: Ganado! Group Claim #1 BLM serial
number A MC 335128 and Legally described as:

A mining claim of 60 acres, running along the East side of the Colorado River
Indian Reservation Boundary Line, in SectiOn thirty-four (34)  Township 10 North,
Range 19 West, G & SRB & M, as recorded on July 29, 1995 at Fee number 95-
03507-in La Pazi County in the public reccrds of the La' Paz County Recording
District. As more fully depicted in the Map o,f Mining Clairp Location appended as
Exhibit "A" to this deed. r

TO HAVE; AND TO HOLD the same tojethet with all and singular the
appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise iappertaining, and all the estate. right,
title, lien j equity and claim whatsoever of the said first party, either in law or equity, for the
proper use and ·benefit of the said second party forever', i

t. , 1
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, That said first party has signed and sealed these

presents the day and year first above written.
Signed, sealed and delivered: -

.

'A»a
6 /&h+Z,~ 14 9 ./ 3+Trk.Ly- .1 1 :~ * 9

03
I -1- --i---  - --

J arpe~E Jones "~ 0 - ~

STATE OF ARIZONA )
X - Cf) 0

. r. i ' m r•-1

MOHAVE COUNTY ) ' '1 1.> 1 .-1<mm
N 00

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer *ly aD?hori*#d in the
E O

1 r7-1

1



,

- -LU08 02 239 PM Pas:2 2 nf 31 .1
1
$tate and county aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared James E. ,9Jones to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoingihstrument and he acknowledged before me that he executed the same. Witness my handand official seal on September 26,2008. /r -1 A-----

NotaryMJETE-State-ofirizona
My Commission Expires: 11/22/2009,/=Il;.-1

1 2 .rr!60'L =EAL fi ff? »<* 3, DANAR. STOKER E
6 4..~~ MOHAVE COUNTY f, * ' 19 Comm. E«es Nov, 22, 2009 f
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2. Type of claim is [3:Placer O Lode · O Millsite O Tunrivisite Chack onatont ,
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RECEIVED 1 ./,1 . A
IBL M A Z STATE 0,

2004 AUG IN P2:10Clwak * 15-73
PHOENIX, ARIZONA

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT ./.5-7<.4'19 nyfc,1 j. ...
rpl~tji-66 1\AAIRT]Ebi2~CREE-FEE-i'AYMEN'r DUE-ON v]R'BE-FORE AUGL) Sti' 31, 19_9-5- 11
~ IN LIEU OFASSESSMENT WORK FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT 11
11 YEAR BEGINN]ING SEPTEMHER 1 OF THE Y.EAR NOTED ABOVE.

Mlull-~01114.*wzi.wp=,w=#s,1€.=01»9B~*@@10'm.¤g,®4"=.....!%1BUREAU OF LAND M_/Li·JAGE]~018.141'
ARIZONA.STA,EPED-fCE a~ --#...--r----4.---,-.......4.--....11.-3707 NOR-'Ill 9II-ESTREET M
PHOENIX, AZ, 85014 (04) 1 100-4130 ,91
P.O. IICX 16563, PHOENIX, AZ 85011 rn---4

~~uNT: i 3.14 -j)162_ iNT.a120
TI IE CL·iIA YS A R.E S.ITij,r#.TED JN - __li,EAE.--.-- Coup,rrY,'~~11€.8 1%, 4}Ij'iffE *Al. Ug E ON L EL - --==
.ARIZONA. 9 J--¥-1 Lit+-11'luit'.1,2 4- =- -Li-EIZE -._.1-21_£11.#7*11*~86,-=1[*1'-L

BLM SER:ALNUMBERS NAMES OF CLA.11.MS OR SITES 35 -

A MC · THRU A .MC

COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET , PAGE(S) OR FEE NO(S) 4.==
.

07A MC , T.-1·1 R U A MC' 
54 00

COUNTY BOOK/.DOCKET------_- P.AGE(S) OR FEE NO(S) -- .1--,---.....-.....~...,-.. *A.1.-......1-1.... . -

(OR) IF NOT'CONS.ECUTIVE NUMBERS LIST SEPARATELY BELOW:
co UNTY

ELM BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE.
SERIAL NUMBERS .1'4Ah·NE OF CLAiMS/2TES 122(f#jfi~-,i:FtleEt...

771
71471 Garado #3 887 .26

A MC 322-162 - _Gailadfl-_,E~L.ansiotl_.29_____- ------- -.&.'.-----„.......+1 .--Il-
00 r,r)/30.1 1

00713 , 14 t. -'....0 Ganadb Extension #2-A 00

OP

93 03354Ganado Extension #4-A
9 4'ic ---·-135'11211._. _-* ./~2~J,lilf.linflds:£1Lwiflain~.,~1__-_____-___-___

71489 Red Hill #1 144 961
AMC _-2~149£1__.__..,. ~_Haij_-H:U_1--42_ -„---- - 344.-··-·---·--c~

71496 Red Hill #3 144 903
I In 060.A. ivit_. __.2.11417 . -R_aIL.Uil.-1_..,*2L_.__ ------*.-----*-----.-'-*./-*./---I--"-I'l---I---/· »M4--·-/-----.-----.

4 3.40

.A NiC -An#65
 .,-......1--.. ..Ed.a,i~Ii)13.ik.-M.:La.a_Extfaillarl_.f..1_

301470 Mammon Mine Extension #6 90 0372.A MC -'UOUL--- ...M.a£:~u~io.n_Mille_Extkint/,Cal-4,1-  ------- -1.-1-- 40-----........·-. 1,•A,0,4 "/,----•-----*-')·1'7 1-1

301473 Mammon Mine libbterision #9 90 03'7.5A MC

CLAAMAl\!f'S AAMIS: #i~,~, i„*,- --- dze,iu,118"-LE,8-=£~11:Ad:u-di„-i,__~*~-  ----.-1-'1'.....----.-'----W--I #.- -- 1.--1.- ..4.--1.----I.--1---------*--'-1--

r.\ C..  - 1/ IlllADDRESS: 9.0.Box 3337 CITY: P Ch elf A » U) C l - 1 21 J L., AAr-,



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management ReceiptBUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV

ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1995636Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 2059943
Date of Transaction: 09/03/2009
~~~~~~~CUSTOMER:  JAMES E JONES341185344-3337US~PO BOX 3337

Et~E@ELLL)i€**ELLIL]~ARKS~-UNIT~~TOTALI11 PRICE 11LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOTNEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING1 1 111.001 ~LEE1 1 CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
~| | CASES: AMC71486/$30.00

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~TOTAL:SJO.OO

ri_~1-_AMOUNT: 136:66%61¥RiKIEifEIIROK----1

PO BOX 3337
PARKER AZ 85344-3337 US

-REMARKS -
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of theofficial electronic record contained therein.
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£423~ United States Department of the Interior WF...:..-'BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT~~4€ti_k-.~~*~~ TAKE PRIDE
Arizona State Office 

'AAMERic.AOne North Central Avenue. Suite 800Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4.427
WWW.  blm.gov/azi

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9330) AB
AMC.71486. AMC335128

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7008 2810 0000 6281 3109' 
NOTICEJames E. Jones : This Decision Affects Those Claims

PO Box 3337 
: Shown in the Block Below.

Parker. Arizona 85344

Samuel Wayne.lessop 

Co
.,0 N 5

PO Box 1498 
ZE==

Hildale, Utah 84784

02 %1 .... 
1 510

t<D1

AM(71486. 71488. 335128Ganado No. 1. Ganado No. 3. Ganado Group Claim #1

.,22 1 31
I -

-1 ,-71
..1.-

TransterG)_Not Processed > cn ,.mno /71A Quit Claim Deed (QCD) to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was
received by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) of
ownership cannot be processed for the following reason:
No money was received with the transfers. The processing fee for a transfer of interest is $10
per claim. per grantee. Please send in $30.
If appropriate. please submit a corrected QC'D, required documents. or additional fees. within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is not received with the 30-day
timeframe. no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retain the non-refundable
processing fees submitted.

i

i



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/12/2019

1 Illill Ill li~1111'll I~li ~Il Illil IMI Illi
Box Number= AZ15245

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111~ 111~ 11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111'II
Claim Begin-End: AMC071486-AMC071529

4 Annual Filings

Illl'llilll'llilll 111111111111'llil AZ15245-5 AMC069887-AMC072229



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/12/2019

Box Number= AZ15245

1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 lilli 111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC071486-AMC071529

5 Miscellaneous

11111'll 111111 lili lilli 11111111 Illi AZ15245-5 AMC069887-AMC072229



• 1.EAk) FILE NUMBERS:

RECEIPT# 11 5901% _ DATE ENTERED INTO COMPUTER:SEP 02 EDA ( 6

LEAD AMC AMC SERIAL NUMBER(S)SERIAL NUMBER
1[ HBle 11 4% Ig

1, 1 c 58 - 90
1, C 96- 411

33-1- 3 %€1.- _ 33='k"-3 6~
1 9 52.2 1 1 1-UL , '276 9
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RBAC- 3 0 l 63- 0\ 4 65-

30 1 9705
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0 13



rirm.QOMAINTEM,CrpEEPAYMENTDUEONO~-EFOREAUGUST-3-/~~ 11 5 ''IN LIEU OF~-11~SESSMENT WORK FOR THE UPCOMING ASSESSMENT. 
11

YEAR BEGINNING SEPTEMBER 1 OF THE YEAR NOTED ABOVE.
BUREAU OF LAND NIANAGEMENTARIZONA STATE OFFICE
3707 NORTH Tri I STREETPHOENIX, AZ 85014 (OR ) \87640gP.O. BOX 16563, PHOENIX, AZ 85011

ICOUNT:  NO_- S (fl*. :NT.4/31~
THE CLAIMS ARE SITUATED IN LaP az  ___ COUNTy, ~  FOROFFIC-IALUCEONLY-"--~
ARIZONA.

BLM SERIAL NUMBERS NAMES OF CLAIMS OR SITES
A MC THRU A MC -

COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET , PAGE(S) OR FEE NO(S) --- -A MC THRU A MC - -
COUNTY BOOK/DOCKET ._- ,PAGE(S) OR FEE 14'0(S)__-- -(OR) IF NOT CONSECUTIVE NUMBERS LIST SEPARATELY BELOW:

COUNTYBLM 
BOOK/DOCKET & PAGE

SERIAL NUMBERS NAME OF CLAIMS/SITES , OR FEE NUMBERA MC 71486 1 Ganado #1 --7~7148& Ganado #3 
887 526

A MC . 322368, Ganado R:xtension #9 -92__.___29.2~2~327222, Ganadb Extension #2-A 92 0695
A MC 327223, 41,·LTIriF]n r,XI.Ferlil(}rl .*3.)--A a2______._-_Chid-327224 Ganado Extension #4-A 93 03354
AbIC--- 335128. ranarin Group Claim #1 -95_____.---£13501-~71488 Red Hill #1 744 961
A MC -71*gov - - RArl Mi 11 #2 

-I .-
71496\, Red Hill #3 

744 963A MC _  71#97v - - -liali--Hill- 44--- .244.,-----~--9££~A MC

A MC. . 3(114654.- - - MAminan MinA Ext.Arlginn #1 -301470· Mammon Mine Extension #6 90 0372
AMC__3014'71.- --- Mammon Mine ]Extension #7 13-301473 6 Mammon Mine Extension #9 90 0375
A MC

CLAIMANT'S NAME:_ ~P•14-.
ADDRESS:__P_. 0.,<~_-32.37 ~ CITY:___Ii/ker_- -_ STATE: ·u~ CHECK HERE IF THIS PHONE: (928 1 667 -4498 -Zip:--22'a---

8 A CHANGE OF ADDRESS

SIGNATURE:__. ~~*·c& ~ ,3~4' IffiRFNYKE.i
· - 7

to RJECO,U) WIi-11 '1;HI~Ourily, 0:413 CLAA*AI-r OR 1112 .AGENT MUST SICEN || 1 2 .11V - i RD ·, ·17> -
LIS*f' At.L At)1,1 1 IONAE OWNERS ON REVERSE SIDE OF TUIS FORM 

·14<
>

1====m'...,ITEMErINTOCOMFUTER C-3 . 1 ·71
1-.: .-3 nENTERED INTO COMPUTER: 
~ - ---

»iggqi_ -e__ __ti_ - .,1
1~4'ro
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United States Departt~~ of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 1757078
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 1814518 ENTERED INTO COMPUTERDate of Transaction: 08/08/2008
-CUSTOMER:  JAMES E JONES SEP 02 2008 <il i. UEN-(FIED

PARKER,AZ85344
PO BOX 3337 /-*

DESCRIPTION IREMARKS!1 lITOTALIn._ 1[ PRICE ~ 1~

1 1 111.00 IINEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING ~AINT 11 - n/a- 1 1875.001!CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED (455) 112009

ry--|ITIJ-IPVERFXYMEN¥-/-6VERFXYMENTOFTERSr---~gp---~~ -HE-
1 250.00 1~ 250.00~

LILLILLULLLILLLIELILLL~EI~3**]r-3*iiili6

1--AMGORT:$2~125.0611*§1-MARKED:8/6/68-6?66-1
E~~~~~~~TYPE:1@-HECK IRECEIVED.lp*7Bi366*n

CHEEK-NO;5756
E~~~~~~~~~NAME: DOUBLEJ-SAND-&-ROCK,-ELE.L.- ~ po BOX 3337-

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the
official electronic record contained therein.



AT¢4 fl I V EYG
A*te 377-365-
A*- 5272-92&-
6,116 335/2-T
/;116 30 1461

Authorized Date03/25/2009
AZ BLM REFUND $250 TO DOUBLE J SAND & ROCK LLC,
OVERPAYMENT ON MINING CLAIMS, RECEIPT #1757078
SEND TO:Instructions to AccountsDOUBLE J SAND & ROCK, LLC
P.0. BOX5337
PARKER, ARIZONA 85344

Login ID203
a Entry Date03/25/2009

Total Amount$250.00
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1.

James E. Jones
P.O. Box J
Parker, Arizona 85344

June 11, 1994

Mr. Levi Dieke, Area Manager
BLM Havasu Resource Area
3189 Sweetwater Avenue
Lake Havasu City, Arizona 86403

Dear Mr. Dieke:

This letter of intent is to inform the Bureau of Land Management that
Robert H. and James E. Jones are in the process of mining Montmorillonite
or Sodium Bentonite. This mineral is in great abundance and of excellent
quality determined by assay. Our nlining operation will be conducted on
five acres or less on the following described mining claim.

Ganado #3 located in TlON, R19W, Sec 34, AMC No. 71488

Our method of operation is a very low impact type of mining. This
deposit o f Sodium Bentonite has very little overburden and the nature
of the material requires no drilling, blasting, crushing or milling of
any kind. To extract the material all is required is to doze material
into a pile, then load into trucks.

On June 25, 1992 we were approved to mine this claim-mining notice
AZA 26778. Your Surface Protection Specialist, Larry Lacey, and myself
walked this area. We found no evidence of desert tortoise, trees, or
objects of historic or scientific interest. This particular area is a
very high multiple use area including off-road vehicles.

Sincerely,

r- D

(3 ClJames E. Jones

cc: Bureau of Land Management
Arizoiia State Office -e
3707 N. 7th Street 1 90

0 -
P.O. Box 16563 rn
Phoenix, AZ 85011 *-9 / 2:; ri
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.C 2rri
- r:<N.

C o rn
2 CL,
-

ITI



D , Fi 4 80
Double~ Sand & Rock
CRUSHING AND READY MIX

January 4, 1999

*13 5-
Ze -
./3 co ...= b

0 isBureau of Land Management '.27 CO
PO BOX J Arizona State Office222 N. Central Avenue - 4 2 BE fig

-- 7.r OJ ., a. rn
'%4 U.*Phoenix, Arizona 25004-2203 4 1 ; 1 ===. mom

PARKER, AZ 85344 1 -71 0

Attention: Mining Claims Division 03 -
CO-·-1

520-667-4498 Gentlemen:

On March 5, 1973 we, The Joneses (Robert, Edna Mae, Janes, Barbara)
FAX 520-667-4398 Filed legal mining claim.s known as Red Kill #1, 92, 93, 94. This

rarticular area is unserveyed. When we filed on these claims we
thought we had the right legal description, but, according to our
Area BU' Mineral Manager, Mr. Dave Taylor, we were off in our
descrintion approximately one mile. Mr. Taylor helped us find the
correct location. Following is the correct legal description.

Red Hill fl ANC No, 714R9 located in TgN, Rl?W, SE/4 of Sec. 6

Red Hill /72 AMC No. 71490 located in T9N, R17W, SE/4 of Sec. 6

Red Hill 73 ANC No. 71496 located in T9N, R1714, 3-3/4 of Sec. 6

Red Hill #4 ANC No. 71497 located in 79N, R17W, 33/4 of Sec. 6

Also located within these claims are two water wells that were
used in con :unction with mining operations and watering livestock
within our grazing allotment known as Ganado Allotment.

At this time we are requesting an amendment to reflect the correct
legal descri ntion.

Thank you for your cooneration.

Sincerely,

.4JJames E. Jones
ENTERED*INTQ *QMPUTER1;u iNTU COMPUTER

J AN 0 7 19£1825~~



' UNITED STATESFormlfj-4~ 4 ' ~REAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT(Me rch•i 984) 111'ARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

RECEIPT AND ACCOUNTING ADVICE 302443957
t.~ 1) / 6 ·h'' 01/05/99

Subject: AMENDMENTS (4) 1 40 20.00

Applicant:
JAMES E JONES
DOUBLE J SAND & GRAVEL
PO BOX J fl.'
PARKER AZ 85344 320-667-4498Item itter:

Assignor:

LEASE MANAGEMENT DATA ONEW ~.1 P I}ATE OPAYMENT
ORIGINAL SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST, CTY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMI /1489 ET AL

AMOUNT ANV. DATE EXP. DATE BILI. CYC. S/(~ DISTRICT NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

ASSIGNMENT SERIAL NO. AS(;. TYPE ST. ('TY. FUND SYMBOL ACRES/UNITS RATE

AMOUNT ANV, DATE EXP. DATE BILL CYC S~( DISTRIC T NEXT BILL MISC. DATA U of M ACTUAL UNITS

APPLY REMITTANCE
ACTION FUNDSYMBOL AMOUNT.'r/ Remarks :

FILINC; FEE.

RENTAL

UNEARNED

REFUNI)

TC )TAI.

AMOUNT DUE I)ATE:BY:

~ Lease in E..crow? FOR MMS USE ONLY
0 KGS? Of Intere.t? · FOREST R :FU .
~ Auto E.:calates? NUMBEROperating Rights"
~~ Auto Renw.·7 ()perator OCS SECTION

Bond Filed? ('()I)1·,

CASEFOLDERCOPY
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NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61549

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 9/12/2019

Ill'll'llil 11111111111111111111111111111111
Box Number= AZ15245

11111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111
Claim Begin-End: AMC071486-AMC071529

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illillill'llill'll 11111111111111'll AZ15245-5 AMC069887-AMC072229
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